



CNR NO. MHSI09-000069-2025

Order passed below Exh. No.1  
in RCS No.26/2025

---

---

Upon perusal of record it reveals that defendant No.1, 2, 5, 6 to 11, 21 are appeared in the suit. But till today defendant No. 1, 2, 5, 6 to 11, 21 failed to file their W.S. on record. Hence, suit to proceed without W.S. against defendant No.1, 2, 5, 6 to 11, 21.

Date : 05/11/2025

( Shrikant S. Pachandi)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Deogad.